
Weekly Services
Saturdays
5 p.m.		  Great Vespers

Sundays
7:45 a.m.	 Matins
9 a.m.		  Divine Liturgy
5 p.m.		  Lenten Vespers (at various parishes)
		  St. Mary’s will host the service on March 1

First Week of the Great Fast
Monday, Feb. 23 - Thursday, Feb. 26
7 p.m.		  Great Canon of St. Andrew

Wednesdays During the Great Fast
9 a.m.		  Presanctified Liturgy
6:30 p.m.	 Akathist to the Mother of God

Fridays During the Great Fast
9 a.m.		  Presanctified Liturgy
6 p.m.		  9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy

Important Dates to Remember
Meatfare Sunday – Sunday, Feb. 15

Cheesefare Sunday – Sunday, Feb. 22 
6:15 p.m.	 Forgiveness Vespers

St. Theodore the Recruit – Saturday, Feb. 28 
9 a.m.	 Service of Intercession 
	 with the blessing of the Koliva

Memorial Saturday – Saturday, Mar. 14 
9 a.m.	 Divine Liturgy & Memorial Service

Annunciation
6:15 p.m. 	 Tuesday, Mar. 24	 Festal Vigil
9 a.m.	 Wednesday, Mar. 25	 Festal Liturgy

Lazarus Saturday – Saturday, Apr. 4
9 a.m. 	 Divine Liturgy
5 p.m.	 Festal Vigil

Palm Sunday – Sunday, Apr. 5

Holy Week – Monday, Apr 6 - Saturday, Apr 11

Pascha – Sunday, April 12

Join us at St. Mary’s Orthodox Cathedral during the season of Great Lent

1629 5th Street NE  w  Minneapolis, MN 55413
office@stmarysoca.org  w  612-781-7667

stmarysoca.org

Let us begin the fast with joy!
Let us prepare ourselves for spiritual efforts!
Let us cleanse our soul and cleanse our flesh!
Let us abstain from every passion as we abstain from food!
Let us rejoice in virtues of the Spirit and fulfill them in love,
that we all may see the Passion of Christ our God,
and rejoice in spirit at the holy Pascha!

The Sacrament of confession will be offered 30 minutes before all weekday services  
and also during and after Great Vespers on Saturday evening 

or by contacting the parish office to schedule a separate time with one of our priests.




